thereof for the time being in force], and in accordance with the 

provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of 

the Company, consent of the Members of the Company be and 

is hereby accorded to increase the Authorised Share Capital of 

the Company from ` 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Fifty Crore only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore) Equity 

Shares of ` 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) to ` 300,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Three Hundred Crore only) divided into 30,00,00,000 

(Thirty Crore) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) by 

www.clubmahindra.com

creation of additional 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore) Equity Shares 

of ` 10/- each ranking pari passu in all respect with the existing 

Equity Shares of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the 

Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby 

substituted as follows:

[...]

Members and any other statutory and regulatory approvals as may 

be applicable), a Bonus Issue of 1 (One) fully paid-up Equity Share of 

` 10/- each for every 2 (Two) fully paid-up Equity Shares held as on 

the “Record Date” (to be determined by the Board) by capitalizing  

` 66,78,93,920/- (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Ninety 

Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty only) or such other 

amount standing to the credit of Securities Premium Account as per 

the Audited Financial Statements of the Company as on March 31, 

2021, as may be considered appropriate by the Board.

Presently, the Authorised Share Capital of your Company is  

` 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore only) divided 

into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each (Rupees 

Ten only). Accordingly, it is necessary to increase the Authorised Share 

Capital to facilitate issuance of Bonus Equity Shares and for future 

requirements, if any. Hence, it is proposed to increase the Authorised 

Share Capital to ` 300,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Crore only) 

divided into 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crore) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each 

(Rupees Ten only) by creation of additional 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen 

Crore) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each (Rupees Ten only).

The issue of Bonus Equity Shares, increase in authorized share capital 

and alteration of relevant clauses of the Memorandum of Association 

of the Company are subject to Members’ approval in terms of Sections

[...]

Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) - Net of Tax 3,151.23 (54.61)

Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the year 15,727.72 (10,876.06)

3.	 Share Capital
The Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the 

Company as on March 31, 2021 was ` 133,55,37,840 (Rupees 

One Hundred Thirty-Three Crore Fifty-Five Lakhs Thirty-

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty only) divided into 

13,35,53,784 (Thirteen Crore Thirty-Five Lakhs Fifty-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty-Four) Equity Shares of  

` 10 each (Rupees Ten only).

During the year under review, your Company did not issue 

shares with differential voting rights / sweat equity. Details 

of the Directors’ shareholding as on March 31, 2021, are 

mentioned in the Corporate Governance Report, which forms